Lawrence, Indiana as follows: 

SECTION 1.  To provide for expenditures, the necessity of which has arisen since the 
adoption of the annual budget, the 2025 budget should be, and is hereby, amended by the increase 
hereinafter stated. 

SECTION 2. The sum of  Eight Hundred and Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars 

($828,000.00) is hereby appropriated and approved as an increased appropriation for the 
purposes here provided: 

GENERAL FUND  
Common Council                               
Other Services and Charges                                $102,000.00 
TOTAL                                $102,000.00